Adjusted EBIT from continuing operations 127 159 +32

As a % of revenues 8.4% 9.8% +1.4pt

Depreciation and amortization (D&A)* 86 91 +5

Adjusted EBITDA from continuing operations 213 250 +37

As a % of revenues 14.2% 15.4% +1.2pt

 * Including impact of provisions for risks, litigations and warranties.

14

Pro forma financial indicators (unaudited)

In the first half of 2015, Technicolor proceeded to several structural enhancements impacting the Entertainment

Services segment, including the shutdown of most Media Services activities completed at the end of the first

quarter, the deconsolidation of Digital Cinema activities following the closing of the joint venture agreement with

Deluxe at the end of the second quarter, and the exit of legacy activities (Film Services) finalized in the second

quarter. The Group also completed the disposal of IZ-ON that impacts the Other segment. In order to facilitate

the analysis of its future performance, Technicolor is presenting in the table below pro forma quarterly financial

indicators for the full year 2014 and the first half of 2015 excluding all the aforementioned activities.

In € million 1Q14 2Q14 1H14 3Q14 4Q14 2H14 2014 1Q15 2Q15 1H15

Revenues 714 736 1,450 815 951 1,766 3,216 778 793 1,571

Change at current rate (%)   9.0% 7.9% 8.4%

Change at constant rate

(%)

(2.4)

%
0.3% (1.0)%

Technology 113 103 216 116 159 275 490 123 145 268

Entertainment Services 310 268 579 331 434 764 1,343 338 313 652

Connected Home 291 364 655 369 358 727 1,382 317 335 652

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adjusted EBITDA   209   329 538   242

As a % of revenues   14.4%   18.6% 16.7%   15.4%

Technology   149   210 359   197

Entertainment Services   68   115 183   60

Connected Home   30   47 77   28

Other   (37)   (44) (81)   (44)

Adjusted EBIT   128   235 363   156

As a % of revenues   8.8%   13.3% 11.3%   10.0%

Technology   141   201 342   187

Entertainment Services   18   53 71   3

Connected Home   9   29 38   14

Other   (41)   (48) (89)   (47)

EBIT   124   178 302   147

As a % of revenues   8.6%   10.1% 9.4%   9.4%

Technology   140   200 340   188

Entertainment Services   12   (5) 7   0

Connected Home   6   28 34   3

Other   (34)   (45) (79)   (43)

15

III. GROUP UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF

JUNE 30, 2015

Unaudited interim condensed consolidated statements of operations ..... ……..…….……16

Unaudited interim condensed consolidated statements of comprehensive income ..... ………………...17

Unaudited interim condensed consolidated statements of financial position ..... ………………...18